District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

NOV 1 2 2015 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Submit 1 Conv. to appropriate District Office in RECENTED for with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

| Release Notification and Corrective Action | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|-------------|--------------|--|
| Name of Co | 5320 | 21099° | ? | | OPERA' | OPERATOR 🛛 Ini | | Report | Final Report | |
| Name of Co | mpany: C | COG Operatí | ng LLC | 229/3 | Contact: Ro | Contact: Robert McNeill | | | | |
| Address: 60 | 0 West III | inois Avenue | e, Midlan | d TX 79701 | Telephone N | Telephone No. 432-230-0077 | | | | |
| Facility Nan | ne: ROCK | ET FEDER | AL COM | #005H | Facility Typ | e: Battery | | | | |
| Surface Own | ner: Feder | al | | | owner: Federal | T. Federal API No. 30-015-37778 | | | | |
| Unit Letter O | Section 3 | Township 26S | Range 29E | Feet from the 180° | North/South Line South | Feet from the 1980 | East/West Line East | Coun Edd | | |
| Latitude 32.0647278 Longitude -103.9692841 | | | | | | | | | | |

NATURE OF RELEASE

| By Whom? Amanda Trujillo Davis Was a Watercourse Reached? | | If YES, Volume Impacting the Wat | lercourse. | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Yes 🛛 No | in the state of the state | | | | |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Descr | ibe Fully.* | I. <u></u> | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Reme | dial Action Taken * | | | | | |
| This release was caused when a poly | | maged. The line was shut in and vacu | um trucks were dispatched but were unable | | | |
| to recover any fluid. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Describe Area Affected and Cleanup / | Action Taken.* | | | | | |
| The release is located in the pasture approximately 0.75 miles to the northeast of the well pad. The area of impact is approximately 225' x 150'. Concho | | | | | | |
| will have the spill site sampled to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for | | | | | | |
| approval prior to any significant remee | Jiation work. | | | | | |
| | | - L - A - C | and the state of the NIMOCID styles and | | | |
| regulations all operators are required t | o report and/or file certain release no | tifications and perform corrective ac | and that pursuant to NMOCD rules and tions for releases which may endanger | | | |
| public health or the environment. The | acceptance of a C-141 report by the | NMOCD marked as "Final Report" | does not relieve the operator of liability | | | |
| should their operations have failed to a or the environment. In addition, NMC | adequately investigate and remediate | e contamination that pose a threat to g | round water, surface water, human health | | | |
| of the environment. In addition, Navie | JCD acceptance of a C-141 report of | ses not reneve the operator of respon | sibility for compliance with any other | | | |
| federal, state, or local laws and/or regu | ulations. | | | | | |
| | | OIL CONSERV | VATION DIVISION | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | ijille | Signed By A | 1/4 Besons a | | | |
| | ijille | | 1/4 Besons a | | | |
| Signature: | s lla | Signed By A | 1/4 Branca | | | |
| Signature: Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo Davi Title: Senior Environmental Coordina | s tor | Signed By A Approved by Environmental Speciali Approval Date: 1111415 | Expiration Date: NA | | | |
| Signature: | s / / | Signed By A Approved by Environmental Speciali Approval Date: 111415 | Expiration Date: NA | | | |
| Signature: Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo Davis Title: Senior Environmental Coordina E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.cor | s / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | Signed By Antheorem Signed By Antheorem Signed By Antheorem Sector Approval Date: 111/1/1/15 | Expiration Date: NA | | | |
| Signature: Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo Davis Title: Senior Environmental Coordina E-mail Address: atrujillo@concho.cor | s / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | Signed By A Approved by Environmental Speciali Approval Date: 1111415 | Expiration Date: NA | | | |

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

| From: | Amanda Trujillo Davis <atrujillo@concho.com></atrujillo@concho.com> |
|--------------|--|
| Sent: | Thursday, November 12, 2015 3:10 PM |
| То: | Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; James_Amos@blm.gov; Shelly Tucker |
| Subject: | (C-141 Initial) Rocket Federal #5H (30-015-37778) |
| Attachments: | 10-28-2015 Rocket Federal Com #5 (FL) Initial.pdf |

Mr. Bratcher,

Attached is aC-141 Initial For your consideration. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo Davis

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

1401 Commerce Drive Carlsbad, NM 88220



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Amanda Trujillo Davis
Sent: Friday, October 30, 2015 4:58 PM
To: Heather Patterson; Mike.Bratcher@state.nm.us; James_Amos@blm.gov; Shelly Tucker
Subject: (Notification) Rocket Federal #5H (30-015-37778)

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Rocket Federal #5H (30-015-37778) Section 3, Township 26S Range 29E The release occurred at 8:00 am on 10-28-2015. Released: 200 bbls Produced Water Recovered: 0 bbls Produced Water

The release was caused when a poly line was run over and split by a vehicle. The area is being evaluated and a C-141 will be submitted. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo Davis

Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, NM 88210



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.